PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Virgil A. Place	11/01/1991
Robert M. Gale	10/30/1991
Randall G. Berggren	10/30/1991

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alza Corporation
Street Address:	950 Page Mill Road
City:	Palo Alto
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94303-0802

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5474535

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)314-1501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8583141500

Email: ccpearsall@mintz.com Correspondent Name: SEAN COUGHLIN

Address Line 1: 3580 CARMEL MOUNTAIN ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	79050-042C04US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEAN COUGHLIN

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment from inventors to Alza - from Parent 07787306 -79050-042F02US #page1_tif

501331705 REEL: 025192 FRAME: 0530 source=Assignment from inventors to Alza - from Parent 07787306 -79050-042F02US #page2.tif source=Assignment from inventors to Alza - from Parent 07787306 -79050-042F02US #page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, <u>VIRGIL A. PLACE</u>, together with <u>ROBERT M. GALE</u>, and <u>RANDALL G. BERGGREN</u>, respectively, have invented an improvement in

TREATMENT OF ERECTILE DYSFUNCTION

and

WHEREAS, I have executed an Application for United States Patent based thereon, on the <u>1 st</u> day of <u>November</u>, 1991;

and

WHEREAS, ALZA Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said corporation my entire right, title, and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to said invention, said application, all priority rights deriving therefrom under the International Convention, and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country, which have been or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof, or on said application or any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other patent application, based in whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said corporation, its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the respective terms for which said patents or any of them have been or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had no sale and assignment of said interest been made;

AND I hereby covenant and agree for myself, my heirs, and my legal representatives, to assist my said assignee in the prosecution of said application and in any interference which may arise involving said invention, and, upon request, to execute without further consideration all necessary and desirable divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications for patents in any country, that might be deemed necessary by said assignee fully to secure to said assignee its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

Page 2

ARC 1747 CIP 2

AND I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said United States applications or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said corporation.

* * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this 1 st day of November, 1991.

VIRGIL A. PLACE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)

On this <u>1 st</u> day of <u>November</u>, 1991, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared the above named <u>VIRGIL A. PLACE</u> personally known to me and known by me to be the one who executed the foregoing instrument and subscribed the same in my presence, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

My Commission Expires:

Oct. 16, 1994

OFFICIAL SEAL
DIANE G.JOHNSON
NOTARY FUBLIC - CALIF
PRINCIPAL OFFICE IN
SANTA CLARA COUNTY
My Comm. Exp. Oct. 18, 1994

950 Page Mill Road, Palo Alto, CA 94304

nen

DEC -3 91

IN WITNESS WHEREOF seal this 30 day of 00to bec		unto set my hand and affixed my
·		ROBERT M. GALE
		ROBERT M. GALE
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA) ss.)	
On this 30th day of October personally appeared the above name and known by me to be the one we subscribed the same in my presence and deed.	ned <u>ROBERT</u> ho executed th	e foregoing instrument and
		Deane & Johnson
My Commission Expires:		OFFICIAL SEA
October 16, 1994	* * * * *	By Change By State By Stat
IN WITNESS WHEREOF seal this 30 day of oct		anto set my hand and affixed my
		RANDALL G. BERGGREN
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA) ss.)	
	ned <u>RANDAL.</u> one who exect	l, before me, a Notary Public <u>L G. BERGGREN</u> personally known uted the foregoing instrument and ledged the same to be his free act
		Diane J. Johnson
My Commission Expires:		OFFICIAL SEAL DIANE GJOHNSON
Actober 16, 1944		NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIF, PRINCIPAL OFFICE IN SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Comm. Etc. Oct. 18, 1984
	* * * * *	800 Page Mill Road, Pale Alla, CA \$4506

RECORDED: 10/26/2010

DEC -3 91